
4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
Junior (Men)
15.12 km, 6 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 42:18 - 21.45 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 34 CORNACCHINI, FRANCESCO TEAM FORTEBRACCIO ITA JU 2007 Men A067803 10032757082 42:18 21.45 6:28 7:02 7:03 7:17 7:21 7:07
2 31 CAPPELLI, MILO CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA JU 2007 Men A027728 10031428788 42:34 0'17" 21.31 7:01 6:59 7:25 7:19 7:01 6:50
3 35 MARIUCCI, LUCA TEAM FORTEBRACCIO ITA JU 2006 Men A195805 10104820709 42:51 0'34" 21.17 6:46 7:15 7:13 7:16 7:05 7:15
4 32 SPANIO, MATTEO GS BORGONUOVO ITA JU 2006 Men A000642 10030781316 42:53 0'35" 21.16 6:43 7:18 7:25 7:17 7:03 7:07
5 33 AMATO, FLAVIO ASD MENTANA CICLISMO ITA JU 2007 Men A094151 10034202685 45:24 3'06" 19.98 6:48 7:20 7:24 7:51 7:44 8:17

DNS 36 PANCONI, MATTIA VELO CLUB S.C. EMPOLI ITA JU 2006 Men A047561 10031975426
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
OPEN (DE, DU23) (Women)
15.12 km, 6 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 46:37 - 19.46 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 21 BULLERI, ALESSIA CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA DE 1993 Women 874236S 10007384815 46:37 19.46 7:37 7:37 7:45 7:50 7:51 7:58
2 22 GILIOLI, MARIANNA ANGELICA LUGAGNANO OFF ROAD ITA DE 2000 Women 887952N 10023491158 46:18 -1 lap 16.33 9:02 9:28 9:32 9:15 9:01

DNS 23 MASETTI, GAIA AG INSURANCE - SOUDAL QUICK-STEP TE ITA DE 2001 Women 924224Q 10030089178

www.segreteriagare.it/results20231217/2023-12-24-20231224-r1-.html

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2023/12/24 13:35:33 Page 1 / 1

www.segreteriagare.it/results20231217/2023-12-24-20231224-r1-.html
sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware
Chryf
Evidenziato



4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
DJ (Women)
15.12 km, 6 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 49:27 - 18.35 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 42 COLUCCINI, ANGELICA JAM'S BIKE TEAM BUJA ITA DJ 2007 Women A030924 10031512957 49:27 18.35 7:58 8:05 8:13 8:20 8:22 8:29
2 43 FRANCESCHINI, EMMA JAM'S BIKE TEAM BUJA ITA DJ 2007 Women A013010 10031017146 43:29 -1 lap 17.39 8:14 8:24 8:49 9:01 9:00
3 45 RODODENDRO, ANNA ELBA BIKE ITA DJ 2006 Women A193508 10102654878 44:58 -1 lap 16.81 8:15 8:37 9:23 9:22 9:20

DNF 41 TARALLO, SARA SALUS CX ACADEMY ITA DJ 2006 Women 843129Y 10029588923 18.40 8:13
DNS 44 DI GIROLAMO, GINEVRA RACING TEAM FANELLI ITA DJ 2007 Women A024987 10031352404
DNS 46 TINCHELLA, GINEVRA ZHIRAF GUERCIOTTI TOSCANO ITA DJ 2007 Women A271218 10132433878
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
M4 (Men)
15.12 km, 6 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 45:41 - 19.86 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 132 TIMITILLI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA M4 1975 Men A246134 10123507353 45:41 19.86 8:34 7:20 7:25 7:18 7:36 7:30
2 136 MELIS, CRISTIAN ASD DONORI BIKE TEAM ITA M4 1977 Men 630781C 10028690156 46:58 1'17" 19.32 8:45 7:22 7:32 7:33 7:53 7:53
3 131 ZANETTI, GIANNI U.S. FORTI E LIBERI - ZANETTI CICLI ITA M4 1978 Men A163350 10087523383 47:14 1'33" 19.21 8:35 7:47 7:39 7:42 7:51 7:40
4 135 SANI, EMANUELE A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1976 Men A109224 10050701173 47:15 1'34" 19.20 8:42 7:42 7:44 7:54 7:37 7:37
5 134 FABBRI, ALESSIO PARKPRE IKI SPORT ITA M4 1976 Men A248998 10052301370 47:30 1'49" 19.10 8:53 7:47 7:43 7:41 7:43 7:45
6 133 DE STASIO, MARCO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1978 Men A212071 10110551789 48:23 2'41" 18.75 8:43 8:02 7:58 7:51 7:54 7:55
7 140 MARCONI, GIORDANO A.S.D. TAGLIATELLA TEAM ITA M4 1979 Men 7967316 42:54 -1 lap 17.62 9:40 8:13 8:11 8:26 8:24
8 141 BONINI, MARCO ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M4 1979 Men 230698685 44:07 -1 lap 17.14 9:32 8:37 8:40 8:38 8:40
9 138 GONFIA, MICHELE A.C.C G.S CICLI EFFE-EFFE ITA M4 1976 Men 996879S 10058264143 45:56 -1 lap 16.46 10:03 8:58 8:58 9:03 8:54

DNS 137 CALO', GIUSEPPE A.S.D. PRENESTE BIKE ITA M4 1976 Men A197692 10103786849
DNS 139 BOSCAGLI, MIRKO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1979 Men A230927 10116279338
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
M5 (Men)
15.12 km, 6 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 47:41 - 19.02 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 152 FONTI, ANDREA A.C.C G.S CICLI EFFE-EFFE ITA M5 1974 Men A277355 10091119558 47:41 19.02 8:48 7:48 7:53 7:43 7:46 7:42
2 151 LALONI, ALBERTO ABITACOLO SPORT CLUB ITA M5 1973 Men A242745 10120928163 47:53 0'11" 18.95 8:36 7:59 7:45 7:51 7:44 7:57
3 160 PAPINI, SIMONE ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M5 1970 Men 240496305 49:35 1'54" 18.30 9:28 7:55 7:59 7:59 8:04 8:10
4 154 ROCCHI, RICCARDO VO2 CYCLING TEAM ITA M5 1973 Men A210195 10111827644 43:42 -1 lap 17.30 9:30 8:38 8:22 8:31 8:41
5 158 CASUCCI, LUIGI GS VIGILI DEL FUOCO ITALO GASBARRI ITA M5 1971 Men 10010299 44:35 -1 lap 16.96 9:56 8:36 8:47 8:41 8:36
6 155 INNOCENZI, PAOLO U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. ITA M5 1970 Men 466236Z 10028535764 45:48 -1 lap 16.51 9:22 8:26 8:25 9:29 10:06
7 157 NATUCCI, MAURIZIO BIKE ACADEMY RACING TEAM ITA M5 1972 Men A282071 10138154454 46:06 -1 lap 16.40 9:54 8:48 9:11 9:00 9:13
8 159 COPPO, CARLO ASD LA BELLE EQUIPE ITA M5 1971 Men 240641657 46:17 -1 lap 16.33 10:09 8:55 8:59 9:13 9:01
9 153 SEGRETI, ANDREA GS TERMO LA SPEZIA ASD ITA M5 1973 Men A171337 10092361259 46:48 -1 lap 16.15 10:04 9:08 9:16 9:09 9:11

10 303 MENCARELLI, LUCA ASD LARIS BIKE ITA M5 1972 Men 230677642 42:25 -2 laps 14.26 11:03 10:42 10:00 10:40
DNS 156 SPANIO, ROBERTO GS BORGONUOVO ITA M5 1973 Men A165233 10088405982
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
M6 (Men)
15.12 km, 6 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 47:24 - 19.14 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 164 GORIETTI, MARCO U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. ITA M6 1967 Men 569809Q 10028607809 47:24 19.14 8:40 7:54 7:43 7:44 7:43 7:40
2 163 AGOSTINELLI, LUCA U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. ITA M6 1969 Men 466244H 10028535865 47:26 0'02" 19.13 8:47 7:42 7:42 7:41 7:52 7:41
3 162 GENTILI, SANDRO RACE MOUNTAIN FOLCARELLI ITA M6 1967 Men A188382 10099457316 48:04 0'41" 18.87 8:38 7:39 7:46 7:47 8:07 8:07
4 165 MARZIALI, STEFANO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M6 1969 Men A079119 10033234002 48:14 0'50" 18.81 8:57 7:53 7:49 8:00 7:52 7:43
5 161 COSCIA, STEFANO A.S.D. LAZZARETTI RACING TEAM ITA M6 1968 Men A079917 10033277953 49:17 1'53" 18.41 9:13 7:49 7:57 7:57 8:07 8:14
6 172 CASADEI, RICCARDO ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M6 1967 Men 240259234 42:29 -1 lap 17.79 9:34 8:10 8:12 8:19 8:14
7 171 GERBI, MASSIMO ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M6 1967 Men 240164071 43:21 -1 lap 17.44 9:33 8:19 8:20 8:36 8:33
8 170 ROSSI, MORENO CRAMPI DI CHIANTI ASD ITA M6 1968 Men 240164120 43:33 -1 lap 17.36 9:31 8:33 8:25 8:29 8:35
9 173 SANTONI, PAOLO ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M6 1967 Men 240496306 45:53 -1 lap 16.48 9:58 9:04 8:53 8:56 9:02

10 168 TACCINI, ANDREA CICLI BRANDI ELBA TEAM ITA M6 1966 Men 816797K 10029478179 47:22 -1 lap 15.96 10:13 9:03 9:22 9:34 9:10
11 169 CALASCIONI, STEFANO FREEDOM BIKE A.S.D ITA M6 1965 Men 240672240 52:15 -1 lap 14.47 11:19 10:08 10:10 10:08 10:31

DNS 166 TOMASSINI, GIANLUCA U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. ITA M6 1969 Men 797140H 10029252554
DNS 167 COUCH, JESSE ANTHONY G.S. AVIS AMELIA A.S.D. USA M6 1966 Men A243686 10121456916
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
M7 (Men)
12.60 km, 5 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 45:31 - 16.61 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 177 BIANCHINI, STEFANO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M7 1964 Men A273471 10133760960 45:31 16.61 10:28 8:16 8:46 8:56 9:06
2 176 COPPINI, LUCA GS BORGONUOVO ITA M7 1960 Men A268405 10130716675 46:02 0'31" 16.42 9:59 8:55 8:58 9:04 9:07
3 175 PANTANI, MASSIMO CYCLING TEAM  - SAN VINCENZO ITA M7 1961 Men A147617 10122985472 46:20 0'48" 16.32 10:01 8:51 9:08 9:10 9:10
4 179 GOZZI, DANIELE MOTOR BIKE TEAM ASD ITA M7 1960 Men 230642358 48:50 3'19" 15.48 8:02 12:01 9:33 9:56 9:17

DNS 178 CAVALIERI, FABRIZIO ASD VELO CLUB RACING ASSISI BASTIA ITA M7 1963 Men 943671B 10066345152
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
M8 (Men)
12.60 km, 5 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 45:50 - 16.50 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 182 BURZI, MASSIMO SCOTT-PASQUINI STELLA AZZURRA ITA M8 1955 Men 570742Q 10028608314 45:50 16.50 9:55 8:49 9:01 8:56 9:08
2 185 ADAMI, LUCIANO CM2 ASD ITA M8 1954 Men A169417 10089676783 46:36 0'47" 16.22 9:53 8:55 9:13 9:12 9:23
3 183 CHIERUZZI, SANDRO G.S. AVIS AMELIA A.S.D. ITA M8 1957 Men 818907U 10029482324 49:35 -1 lap 12.20 13:07 12:17 12:25 11:46
4 184 URSINO, CARMELO PRO BIKE RIDING TEAM ITA M8 1954 Men 928834Q 10030124847 50:16 -2 laps 9.02 15:56 17:21 16:59

DNS 181 VALENTINI, MARCO G.S. AVIS AMELIA A.S.D. ITA M8 1956 Men 701510C 10028747346
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
W3 (Women)
12.60 km, 5 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 50:35 - 14.95 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 192 FONTANELLI, ANNALISA A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA W3 1982 Women A107734 10049109767 50:35 14.95 11:11 9:43 9:53 10:01 9:47
2 301 POGGIANTI, MIRIA ASD BIKING RACING TEAM ITA W3 1980 Women 10011917 43:27 -1 lap 13.92 11:05 10:28 10:52 11:02
3 191 CECCHETTI, DANIELA ASD GM BIKE ITA W3 1982 Women A266141 10129787903 51:31 -1 lap 11.74 14:38 12:38 13:02 11:13
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
W6 (Women)

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Speed
DQ 193 MISTRETTA, BEATRICE BOTTECCHIA FACTORY TEAM ITA W6 1966 Women 801698A 10015886055
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
ARRIVO PARTENZA 1 (40') (Open)
15.12 km, 6 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 42:18 - 21.45 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 34 CORNACCHINI, FRANCESCO TEAM FORTEBRACCIO ITA JU 2007 Men A067803 10032757082 42:18 21.45 6:28 7:02 7:03 7:17 7:21 7:07
2 31 CAPPELLI, MILO CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA JU 2007 Men A027728 10031428788 42:34 0'17" 21.31 7:01 6:59 7:25 7:19 7:01 6:50
3 35 MARIUCCI, LUCA TEAM FORTEBRACCIO ITA JU 2006 Men A195805 10104820709 42:51 0'34" 21.17 6:46 7:15 7:13 7:16 7:05 7:15
4 32 SPANIO, MATTEO GS BORGONUOVO ITA JU 2006 Men A000642 10030781316 42:53 0'35" 21.16 6:43 7:18 7:25 7:17 7:03 7:07
5 33 AMATO, FLAVIO ASD MENTANA CICLISMO ITA JU 2007 Men A094151 10034202685 45:24 3'06" 19.98 6:48 7:20 7:24 7:51 7:44 8:17
6 132 TIMITILLI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA M4 1975 Men A246134 10123507353 45:41 3'24" 19.86 8:34 7:20 7:25 7:18 7:36 7:30
7 21 BULLERI, ALESSIA CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA DE 1993 Women 874236S 10007384815 46:37 4'20" 19.46 7:37 7:37 7:45 7:50 7:51 7:58
8 136 MELIS, CRISTIAN ASD DONORI BIKE TEAM ITA M4 1977 Men 630781C 10028690156 46:58 4'41" 19.32 8:45 7:22 7:32 7:33 7:53 7:53
9 131 ZANETTI, GIANNI U.S. FORTI E LIBERI - ZANETTI CICLI ITA M4 1978 Men A163350 10087523383 47:14 4'57" 19.21 8:35 7:47 7:39 7:42 7:51 7:40

10 135 SANI, EMANUELE A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1976 Men A109224 10050701173 47:15 4'58" 19.20 8:42 7:42 7:44 7:54 7:37 7:37
11 164 GORIETTI, MARCO U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. ITA M6 1967 Men 569809Q 10028607809 47:24 5'06" 19.14 8:40 7:54 7:43 7:44 7:43 7:40
12 163 AGOSTINELLI, LUCA U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. ITA M6 1969 Men 466244H 10028535865 47:26 5'08" 19.13 8:47 7:42 7:42 7:41 7:52 7:41
13 134 FABBRI, ALESSIO PARKPRE IKI SPORT ITA M4 1976 Men A248998 10052301370 47:30 5'13" 19.10 8:53 7:47 7:43 7:41 7:43 7:45
14 152 FONTI, ANDREA A.C.C G.S CICLI EFFE-EFFE ITA M5 1974 Men A277355 10091119558 47:41 5'24" 19.02 8:48 7:48 7:53 7:43 7:46 7:42
15 151 LALONI, ALBERTO ABITACOLO SPORT CLUB ITA M5 1973 Men A242745 10120928163 47:53 5'35" 18.95 8:36 7:59 7:45 7:51 7:44 7:57
16 162 GENTILI, SANDRO RACE MOUNTAIN FOLCARELLI ITA M6 1967 Men A188382 10099457316 48:04 5'47" 18.87 8:38 7:39 7:46 7:47 8:07 8:07
17 165 MARZIALI, STEFANO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M6 1969 Men A079119 10033234002 48:14 5'56" 18.81 8:57 7:53 7:49 8:00 7:52 7:43
18 133 DE STASIO, MARCO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1978 Men A212071 10110551789 48:23 6'05" 18.75 8:43 8:02 7:58 7:51 7:54 7:55
19 161 COSCIA, STEFANO A.S.D. LAZZARETTI RACING TEAM ITA M6 1968 Men A079917 10033277953 49:17 6'59" 18.41 9:13 7:49 7:57 7:57 8:07 8:14
20 42 COLUCCINI, ANGELICA JAM'S BIKE TEAM BUJA ITA DJ 2007 Women A030924 10031512957 49:27 7'09" 18.35 7:58 8:05 8:13 8:20 8:22 8:29
21 160 PAPINI, SIMONE ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M5 1970 Men 240496305 49:35 7'18" 18.30 9:28 7:55 7:59 7:59 8:04 8:10
22 172 CASADEI, RICCARDO ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M6 1967 Men 240259234 42:29 -1 lap 17.79 9:34 8:10 8:12 8:19 8:14
23 140 MARCONI, GIORDANO A.S.D. TAGLIATELLA TEAM ITA M4 1979 Men 7967316 42:54 -1 lap 17.62 9:40 8:13 8:11 8:26 8:24
24 171 GERBI, MASSIMO ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M6 1967 Men 240164071 43:21 -1 lap 17.44 9:33 8:19 8:20 8:36 8:33
25 43 FRANCESCHINI, EMMA JAM'S BIKE TEAM BUJA ITA DJ 2007 Women A013010 10031017146 43:29 -1 lap 17.39 8:14 8:24 8:49 9:01 9:00
26 170 ROSSI, MORENO CRAMPI DI CHIANTI ASD ITA M6 1968 Men 240164120 43:33 -1 lap 17.36 9:31 8:33 8:25 8:29 8:35
27 154 ROCCHI, RICCARDO VO2 CYCLING TEAM ITA M5 1973 Men A210195 10111827644 43:42 -1 lap 17.30 9:30 8:38 8:22 8:31 8:41
28 141 BONINI, MARCO ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M4 1979 Men 230698685 44:07 -1 lap 17.14 9:32 8:37 8:40 8:38 8:40
29 158 CASUCCI, LUIGI GS VIGILI DEL FUOCO ITALO GASBARRI ITA M5 1971 Men 10010299 44:35 -1 lap 16.96 9:56 8:36 8:47 8:41 8:36
30 45 RODODENDRO, ANNA ELBA BIKE ITA DJ 2006 Women A193508 10102654878 44:58 -1 lap 16.81 8:15 8:37 9:23 9:22 9:20
31 177 BIANCHINI, STEFANO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M7 1964 Men A273471 10133760960 45:31 -1 lap 16.61 10:28 8:16 8:46 8:56 9:06
32 155 INNOCENZI, PAOLO U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. ITA M5 1970 Men 466236Z 10028535764 45:48 -1 lap 16.51 9:22 8:26 8:25 9:29 10:06
33 182 BURZI, MASSIMO SCOTT-PASQUINI STELLA AZZURRA ITA M8 1955 Men 570742Q 10028608314 45:50 -1 lap 16.50 9:55 8:49 9:01 8:56 9:08
34 173 SANTONI, PAOLO ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M6 1967 Men 240496306 45:53 -1 lap 16.48 9:58 9:04 8:53 8:56 9:02
35 138 GONFIA, MICHELE A.C.C G.S CICLI EFFE-EFFE ITA M4 1976 Men 996879S 10058264143 45:56 -1 lap 16.46 10:03 8:58 8:58 9:03 8:54
36 176 COPPINI, LUCA GS BORGONUOVO ITA M7 1960 Men A268405 10130716675 46:02 -1 lap 16.42 9:59 8:55 8:58 9:04 9:07
37 157 NATUCCI, MAURIZIO BIKE ACADEMY RACING TEAM ITA M5 1972 Men A282071 10138154454 46:06 -1 lap 16.40 9:54 8:48 9:11 9:00 9:13
38 159 COPPO, CARLO ASD LA BELLE EQUIPE ITA M5 1971 Men 240641657 46:17 -1 lap 16.33 10:09 8:55 8:59 9:13 9:01
39 22 GILIOLI, MARIANNA ANGELICA LUGAGNANO OFF ROAD ITA DE 2000 Women 887952N 10023491158 46:18 -1 lap 16.33 9:02 9:28 9:32 9:15 9:01
40 175 PANTANI, MASSIMO CYCLING TEAM  - SAN VINCENZO ITA M7 1961 Men A147617 10122985472 46:20 -1 lap 16.32 10:01 8:51 9:08 9:10 9:10
41 185 ADAMI, LUCIANO CM2 ASD ITA M8 1954 Men A169417 10089676783 46:36 -1 lap 16.22 9:53 8:55 9:13 9:12 9:23
42 153 SEGRETI, ANDREA GS TERMO LA SPEZIA ASD ITA M5 1973 Men A171337 10092361259 46:48 -1 lap 16.15 10:04 9:08 9:16 9:09 9:11
43 168 TACCINI, ANDREA CICLI BRANDI ELBA TEAM ITA M6 1966 Men 816797K 10029478179 47:22 -1 lap 15.96 10:13 9:03 9:22 9:34 9:10
44 179 GOZZI, DANIELE MOTOR BIKE TEAM ASD ITA M7 1960 Men 230642358 48:50 -1 lap 15.48 8:02 12:01 9:33 9:56 9:17
45 192 FONTANELLI, ANNALISA A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA W3 1982 Women A107734 10049109767 50:35 -1 lap 14.95 11:11 9:43 9:53 10:01 9:47
46 169 CALASCIONI, STEFANO FREEDOM BIKE A.S.D ITA M6 1965 Men 240672240 52:15 -1 lap 14.47 11:19 10:08 10:10 10:08 10:31
47 303 MENCARELLI, LUCA ASD LARIS BIKE ITA M5 1972 Men 230677642 42:25 -2 laps 14.26 11:03 10:42 10:00 10:40
48 301 POGGIANTI, MIRIA ASD BIKING RACING TEAM ITA W3 1980 Women 10011917 43:27 -2 laps 13.92 11:05 10:28 10:52 11:02
49 183 CHIERUZZI, SANDRO G.S. AVIS AMELIA A.S.D. ITA M8 1957 Men 818907U 10029482324 49:35 -2 laps 12.20 13:07 12:17 12:25 11:46
50 191 CECCHETTI, DANIELA ASD GM BIKE ITA W3 1982 Women A266141 10129787903 51:31 -2 laps 11.74 14:38 12:38 13:02 11:13
51 184 URSINO, CARMELO PRO BIKE RIDING TEAM ITA M8 1954 Men 928834Q 10030124847 50:16 -3 laps 9.02 15:56 17:21 16:59

DNF 41 TARALLO, SARA SALUS CX ACADEMY ITA DJ 2006 Women 843129Y 10029588923 18.40 8:13
DQ 193 MISTRETTA, BEATRICE BOTTECCHIA FACTORY TEAM ITA W6 1966 Women 801698A 10015886055

DNS 23 MASETTI, GAIA AG INSURANCE - SOUDAL QUICK-STEP TE ITA DE 2001 Women 924224Q 10030089178
DNS 36 PANCONI, MATTIA VELO CLUB S.C. EMPOLI ITA JU 2006 Men A047561 10031975426
DNS 44 DI GIROLAMO, GINEVRA RACING TEAM FANELLI ITA DJ 2007 Women A024987 10031352404
DNS 46 TINCHELLA, GINEVRA ZHIRAF GUERCIOTTI TOSCANO ITA DJ 2007 Women A271218 10132433878
DNS 137 CALO', GIUSEPPE A.S.D. PRENESTE BIKE ITA M4 1976 Men A197692 10103786849
DNS 139 BOSCAGLI, MIRKO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1979 Men A230927 10116279338
DNS 156 SPANIO, ROBERTO GS BORGONUOVO ITA M5 1973 Men A165233 10088405982
DNS 166 TOMASSINI, GIANLUCA U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. ITA M6 1969 Men 797140H 10029252554
DNS 167 COUCH, JESSE ANTHONY G.S. AVIS AMELIA A.S.D. USA M6 1966 Men A243686 10121456916
DNS 178 CAVALIERI, FABRIZIO ASD VELO CLUB RACING ASSISI BASTIA ITA M7 1963 Men 943671B 10066345152
DNS 181 VALENTINI, MARCO G.S. AVIS AMELIA A.S.D. ITA M8 1956 Men 701510C 10028747346
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
OPEN (EL/U23) (Men)
20.16 km, 8 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 53:30 - 22.61 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 3 PARENTI, NICOLA BIKE ACADEMY RACING TEAM ITA EL 1996 Men 937962R 10013694562 53:30 22.61 6:11 6:52 6:37 6:53 6:44 6:55 6:40 6:38
2 4 CECCHI, FILIPPO BIKE ACADEMY RACING TEAM ITA UN 2002 Men 939870B 10030196484 53:32 0'02" 22.59 6:07 6:55 6:39 6:46 6:51 6:52 6:45 6:36
3 2 CAPPONI, STEFANO PRO BIKE RIDING TEAM ITA EL 1983 Men 636030U 10008648946 53:46 0'15" 22.50 6:08 6:53 6:39 6:45 6:52 6:54 6:48 6:48
4 6 URSINO, LUCA PRO BIKE RIDING TEAM ITA EL 1991 Men 858654M 10009846793 55:26 1'55" 21.82 6:10 7:04 7:41 6:43 6:57 6:50 6:59 7:03
5 17 BARTOLINI, FEDERICO BICI ADVENTURE TEAM A.S.D. ITA UN 2005 Men A154710 10081925271 55:43 2'13" 21.71 6:19 7:02 7:04 6:57 7:02 7:05 7:03 7:11
6 7 NANNINI, ALESSANDRO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2004 Men 716678N 10028928010 56:30 3'00" 21.41 6:10 7:10 7:01 7:00 7:08 7:08 7:27 7:26
7 1 GILIOLI, SAMUELE SILLA LORIS BIKE PRO TEAM ITA EL 1995 Men 861487J 10013279280 57:11 3'40" 21.15 6:18 7:01 7:04 7:00 7:13 7:38 7:28 7:28
8 18 BIAGI, KEVIN GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1999 Men 937969Y 10015474312 58:46 5'16" 20.58 6:39 7:25 7:30 7:27 7:33 7:22 7:26 7:24
9 8 MOGAVERO, FLAVIANO GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1975 Men 702280P 10014245038 59:04 5'34" 20.48 6:16 7:40 7:33 7:37 7:37 7:24 7:30 7:26

10 13 CANCHERINI, MATTEO GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1992 Men A186964 10098060213 59:31 6'00" 20.33 6:45 7:29 7:29 7:30 7:34 7:33 7:31 7:40
11 5 LALONI, MATTEO RACE MOUNTAIN FOLCARELLI ITA UN 2003 Men 986850X 10030618032 1:00:05 6'35" 20.13 6:25 7:35 7:33 7:40 7:40 7:52 7:39 7:42
12 11 SEMENZATO, MARCELLO CICLISSIMO BIKE TEAM ITA EL 1999 Men A130664 10064225906 1:00:21 6'50" 20.04 6:46 7:41 7:37 7:41 7:35 7:42 7:37 7:43
13 9 GHERI, GIACOMO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2004 Men A038091 10031706149 1:01:25 7'54" 19.70 6:21 7:37 7:46 7:43 7:50 7:44 7:58 8:25
14 10 MATTACCHIONI, DAVIDE GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1987 Men A206224 10107985838 1:01:26 7'56" 19.69 6:31 7:41 7:48 7:40 7:39 7:45 7:57 8:26
15 14 ALBERTI, TOMMASO ELBA BIKE ITA UN 2005 Men 728739P 10029065426 53:36 -1 lap 19.75 6:27 7:31 7:33 8:59 7:37 7:39 7:50
16 15 GAVILLI, GADDO U.C. SEANESE JOLLY ESTINTORI ITA UN 2003 Men 720532U 10028968325 54:37 -1 lap 19.38 6:40 7:43 7:41 8:08 7:55 8:01 8:28
17 12 WILD, MICHAEL RH RACING KRONPLATZKING ITA UN 2005 Men A297776 10144403981 1:03:04 -1 lap 16.78 7:21 9:17 8:58 9:20 9:07 9:02 9:59

DNS 16 BIAGI, NICO GITO SQUADRA CORSE ITA UN 2005 Men 798987Y 10029285088

www.segreteriagare.it/results20231217/2023-12-24-20231224-r2-.html

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2023/12/24 13:53:09 Page 1 / 1

www.segreteriagare.it/results20231217/2023-12-24-20231224-r2-.html
sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware
Chryf
Evidenziato

Chryf
Evidenziato



4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
Elite Master (Men)
20.16 km, 8 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 55:19 - 21.87 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 97 SERENI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI ITA ELMT 1998 Men 772012W 10014842903 55:19 21.87 6:43 7:04 6:57 6:51 6:58 6:52 6:59 6:55
2 98 CALDAROLA, RICCARDO ASD GM BIKE ITA ELMT 2002 Men A214989 10111500268 1:01:49 -1 lap 17.12 8:33 8:21 8:25 9:26 9:16 8:47 9:00
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
M1 (Men)
20.16 km, 8 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 55:22 - 21.85 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 101 CARACCIOLO, LEONARDO TRIONO RACING S.C. CENTROBICI ITA M1 1992 Men 884226K 10011400514 55:22 21.85 6:48 6:59 6:59 6:51 6:59 6:52 6:59 6:56
2 105 CANCHERINI, MICHELE EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M1 1994 Men 240100836 57:02 -1 lap 18.56 7:40 7:55 8:07 8:07 8:18 8:23 8:33
3 103 MASTRINI, NICOLA JUST BMX ASD ITA M1 1991 Men A015886 10031084945 57:47 -1 lap 18.32 8:21 8:14 8:08 8:15 8:06 8:20 8:24
4 102 GIANNOTTI, MATTEO CM2 ASD ITA M1 1991 Men A165882 10088397696 1:01:16 -2 laps 14.81 7:46 9:42 13:08 9:42 11:00 9:58
5 302 OCI, GIACOMO ASD SWATT CLUB ITA M1 1993 Men 7970159 -8 laps

DNS 104 CARTOLANO, DOMENICO ASD BIKE LAB - TEAM ASTOLFI ITA M1 1990 Men A212408 10110565937
DNS 106 FATTINI, ANDREA A.C.C G.S CICLI EFFE-EFFE ITA M1 1991 Men A192266 10031134051
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
M2 (Men)
20.16 km, 8 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 56:14 - 21.51 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 112 TROVARELLI, FABRIZIO ASD BIKE LAB - TEAM ASTOLFI ITA M2 1986 Men A212364 10031917327 56:14 21.51 7:04 6:45 6:58 6:52 6:58 6:59 7:12 7:26
2 114 GATTI, GIOVANNI ASD GM BIKE ITA M2 1986 Men 942907Y 10003683253 56:51 0'37" 21.28 6:59 7:07 7:03 7:08 7:05 7:07 7:10 7:12
3 113 DE SIMONE, FEDERICO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M2 1987 Men A118829 10058714585 57:36 1'22" 21.00 6:58 7:20 7:11 7:06 7:14 7:12 7:15 7:20
4 111 CHIERUZZI, LEONARDO G.S. AVIS AMELIA A.S.D. ITA M2 1989 Men 819544Y 10064814067 58:03 1'49" 20.84 7:00 7:08 7:07 7:24 7:19 7:15 7:27 7:22
5 115 SAMBUCO, TOMMASO EUGENIO ELBA BIKE ITA M2 1987 Men A284969 10033932196 55:00 -1 lap 19.25 7:40 7:31 7:51 8:14 7:49 7:54 8:00
6 116 CIMINI, CRISTIAN ASD CENTER BIKE ITA M2 1988 Men A195878 10055730524 55:42 -1 lap 19.00 7:43 7:55 7:54 8:00 7:56 8:05 8:10
7 117 MOSCATELLI, FILIPPO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA M2 1985 Men A246136 10123506949 55:32 -2 laps 16.33 10:24 8:47 10:01 8:36 8:53 8:51
8 119 TITOLO, RAFFAELE A.S.D. TEAM MATE' ITA M2 1989 Men A286552 10139690387 57:45 -2 laps 15.71 8:49 9:46 9:41 9:29 9:50 10:09

DNS 118 GAMBERUCCI, FEDERICO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M2 1985 Men A045454 10031893580
DNS 120 ZIGNEGO, ALBERTO GS TERMO LA SPEZIA ASD ITA M2 1989 Men A300726 10049105525
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
M3 (Men)
17.64 km, 7 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 53:49 - 19.66 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 123 MATTEI, ALESSANDRO BIKE PLUS VOLATA CYCLING ITA M3 1981 Men A109913 10051263874 53:49 19.66 7:32 7:39 7:44 7:39 7:45 7:38 7:53
2 126 MORETTI, DANIELE ASD VELO CLUB RACING ASSISI BASTIA ITA M3 1981 Men 642231C 10028704910 55:20 1'31" 19.13 7:54 7:50 7:52 7:57 7:55 7:55 7:56
3 130 CALZONI, MARCO ASD CICLISTICA VALDARBIA LA POPOLARE ITA M3 1983 Men 240068983 57:23 3'34" 18.44 8:35 8:02 8:00 8:14 8:11 8:13 8:08
4 122 CEPPITELLI, BENEDETTO SC PARLESCA ITA M3 1981 Men 943684Z 10030229123 57:24 3'35" 18.44 7:47 8:15 8:14 8:25 8:19 8:12 8:12
5 127 CALCABRINA, DIEGO G.S. TESTI CICLI A.S.D. ITA M3 1980 Men A271395 10132414276 57:54 4'05" 18.28 7:53 8:20 8:23 8:23 8:06 8:31 8:19
6 124 MARINI, MIRKO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M3 1983 Men A012723 10031011688 59:39 5'49" 17.74 8:27 8:25 8:26 8:32 8:41 8:34 8:34
7 128 PAPINI, GIOVANNI EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M3 1981 Men 240100839 59:22 -1 lap 15.28 8:28 8:50 10:55 10:38 10:16 10:15
8 121 ANGELI, FRANCESCO CM2 ASD ITA M3 1983 Men A105134 10048475025 1:03:54 -2 laps 11.83 11:48 13:11 13:30 12:56 12:29

DNS 125 ROSSO, MATTEO GS TERMO LA SPEZIA ASD ITA M3 1983 Men A278045 10136790693
DNS 129 RONCA, ALESSIO #RIDEFORSM ASD ITA M3 1981 Men A173437 10091925567
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
ARRIVO PARTENZA 2 (60') (Open)
20.16 km, 8 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 53:30 - 22.61 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 3 PARENTI, NICOLA BIKE ACADEMY RACING TEAM ITA EL 1996 Men 937962R 10013694562 53:30 22.61 6:11 6:52 6:37 6:53 6:44 6:55 6:40 6:38
2 4 CECCHI, FILIPPO BIKE ACADEMY RACING TEAM ITA UN 2002 Men 939870B 10030196484 53:32 0'02" 22.59 6:07 6:55 6:39 6:46 6:51 6:52 6:45 6:36
3 2 CAPPONI, STEFANO PRO BIKE RIDING TEAM ITA EL 1983 Men 636030U 10008648946 53:46 0'15" 22.50 6:08 6:53 6:39 6:45 6:52 6:54 6:48 6:48
4 97 SERENI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI ITA ELMT 1998 Men 772012W 10014842903 55:19 1'49" 21.87 6:43 7:04 6:57 6:51 6:58 6:52 6:59 6:55
5 101 CARACCIOLO, LEONARDO TRIONO RACING S.C. CENTROBICI ITA M1 1992 Men 884226K 10011400514 55:22 1'51" 21.85 6:48 6:59 6:59 6:51 6:59 6:52 6:59 6:56
6 6 URSINO, LUCA PRO BIKE RIDING TEAM ITA EL 1991 Men 858654M 10009846793 55:26 1'55" 21.82 6:10 7:04 7:41 6:43 6:57 6:50 6:59 7:03
7 17 BARTOLINI, FEDERICO BICI ADVENTURE TEAM A.S.D. ITA UN 2005 Men A154710 10081925271 55:43 2'13" 21.71 6:19 7:02 7:04 6:57 7:02 7:05 7:03 7:11
8 112 TROVARELLI, FABRIZIO ASD BIKE LAB - TEAM ASTOLFI ITA M2 1986 Men A212364 10031917327 56:14 2'43" 21.51 7:04 6:45 6:58 6:52 6:58 6:59 7:12 7:26
9 7 NANNINI, ALESSANDRO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2004 Men 716678N 10028928010 56:30 3'00" 21.41 6:10 7:10 7:01 7:00 7:08 7:08 7:27 7:26

10 114 GATTI, GIOVANNI ASD GM BIKE ITA M2 1986 Men 942907Y 10003683253 56:51 3'20" 21.28 6:59 7:07 7:03 7:08 7:05 7:07 7:10 7:12
11 1 GILIOLI, SAMUELE SILLA LORIS BIKE PRO TEAM ITA EL 1995 Men 861487J 10013279280 57:11 3'40" 21.15 6:18 7:01 7:04 7:00 7:13 7:38 7:28 7:28
12 113 DE SIMONE, FEDERICO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M2 1987 Men A118829 10058714585 57:36 4'05" 21.00 6:58 7:20 7:11 7:06 7:14 7:12 7:15 7:20
13 111 CHIERUZZI, LEONARDO G.S. AVIS AMELIA A.S.D. ITA M2 1989 Men 819544Y 10064814067 58:03 4'32" 20.84 7:00 7:08 7:07 7:24 7:19 7:15 7:27 7:22
14 18 BIAGI, KEVIN GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1999 Men 937969Y 10015474312 58:46 5'16" 20.58 6:39 7:25 7:30 7:27 7:33 7:22 7:26 7:24
15 8 MOGAVERO, FLAVIANO GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1975 Men 702280P 10014245038 59:04 5'34" 20.48 6:16 7:40 7:33 7:37 7:37 7:24 7:30 7:26
16 13 CANCHERINI, MATTEO GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1992 Men A186964 10098060213 59:31 6'00" 20.33 6:45 7:29 7:29 7:30 7:34 7:33 7:31 7:40
17 5 LALONI, MATTEO RACE MOUNTAIN FOLCARELLI ITA UN 2003 Men 986850X 10030618032 1:00:05 6'35" 20.13 6:25 7:35 7:33 7:40 7:40 7:52 7:39 7:42
18 11 SEMENZATO, MARCELLO CICLISSIMO BIKE TEAM ITA EL 1999 Men A130664 10064225906 1:00:21 6'50" 20.04 6:46 7:41 7:37 7:41 7:35 7:42 7:37 7:43
19 9 GHERI, GIACOMO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2004 Men A038091 10031706149 1:01:25 7'54" 19.70 6:21 7:37 7:46 7:43 7:50 7:44 7:58 8:25
20 10 MATTACCHIONI, DAVIDE GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1987 Men A206224 10107985838 1:01:26 7'56" 19.69 6:31 7:41 7:48 7:40 7:39 7:45 7:57 8:26
21 14 ALBERTI, TOMMASO ELBA BIKE ITA UN 2005 Men 728739P 10029065426 53:36 -1 lap 19.75 6:27 7:31 7:33 8:59 7:37 7:39 7:50
22 123 MATTEI, ALESSANDRO BIKE PLUS VOLATA CYCLING ITA M3 1981 Men A109913 10051263874 53:49 -1 lap 19.66 7:32 7:39 7:44 7:39 7:45 7:38 7:53
23 15 GAVILLI, GADDO U.C. SEANESE JOLLY ESTINTORI ITA UN 2003 Men 720532U 10028968325 54:37 -1 lap 19.38 6:40 7:43 7:41 8:08 7:55 8:01 8:28
24 115 SAMBUCO, TOMMASO EUGENIO ELBA BIKE ITA M2 1987 Men A284969 10033932196 55:00 -1 lap 19.25 7:40 7:31 7:51 8:14 7:49 7:54 8:00
25 126 MORETTI, DANIELE ASD VELO CLUB RACING ASSISI BASTIA ITA M3 1981 Men 642231C 10028704910 55:20 -1 lap 19.13 7:54 7:50 7:52 7:57 7:55 7:55 7:56
26 116 CIMINI, CRISTIAN ASD CENTER BIKE ITA M2 1988 Men A195878 10055730524 55:42 -1 lap 19.00 7:43 7:55 7:54 8:00 7:56 8:05 8:10
27 105 CANCHERINI, MICHELE EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M1 1994 Men 240100836 57:02 -1 lap 18.56 7:40 7:55 8:07 8:07 8:18 8:23 8:33
28 130 CALZONI, MARCO ASD CICLISTICA VALDARBIA LA POPOLARE ITA M3 1983 Men 240068983 57:23 -1 lap 18.44 8:35 8:02 8:00 8:14 8:11 8:13 8:08
29 122 CEPPITELLI, BENEDETTO SC PARLESCA ITA M3 1981 Men 943684Z 10030229123 57:24 -1 lap 18.44 7:47 8:15 8:14 8:25 8:19 8:12 8:12
30 103 MASTRINI, NICOLA JUST BMX ASD ITA M1 1991 Men A015886 10031084945 57:47 -1 lap 18.32 8:21 8:14 8:08 8:15 8:06 8:20 8:24
31 127 CALCABRINA, DIEGO G.S. TESTI CICLI A.S.D. ITA M3 1980 Men A271395 10132414276 57:54 -1 lap 18.28 7:53 8:20 8:23 8:23 8:06 8:31 8:19
32 124 MARINI, MIRKO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M3 1983 Men A012723 10031011688 59:39 -1 lap 17.74 8:27 8:25 8:26 8:32 8:41 8:34 8:34
33 98 CALDAROLA, RICCARDO ASD GM BIKE ITA ELMT 2002 Men A214989 10111500268 1:01:49 -1 lap 17.12 8:33 8:21 8:25 9:26 9:16 8:47 9:00
34 12 WILD, MICHAEL RH RACING KRONPLATZKING ITA UN 2005 Men A297776 10144403981 1:03:04 -1 lap 16.78 7:21 9:17 8:58 9:20 9:07 9:02 9:59
35 117 MOSCATELLI, FILIPPO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA M2 1985 Men A246136 10123506949 55:32 -2 laps 16.33 10:24 8:47 10:01 8:36 8:53 8:51
36 119 TITOLO, RAFFAELE A.S.D. TEAM MATE' ITA M2 1989 Men A286552 10139690387 57:45 -2 laps 15.71 8:49 9:46 9:41 9:29 9:50 10:09
37 128 PAPINI, GIOVANNI EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M3 1981 Men 240100839 59:22 -2 laps 15.28 8:28 8:50 10:55 10:38 10:16 10:15
38 102 GIANNOTTI, MATTEO CM2 ASD ITA M1 1991 Men A165882 10088397696 1:01:16 -2 laps 14.81 7:46 9:42 13:08 9:42 11:00 9:58
39 121 ANGELI, FRANCESCO CM2 ASD ITA M3 1983 Men A105134 10048475025 1:03:54 -3 laps 11.83 11:48 13:11 13:30 12:56 12:29

DNS 16 BIAGI, NICO GITO SQUADRA CORSE ITA UN 2005 Men 798987Y 10029285088
DNS 104 CARTOLANO, DOMENICO ASD BIKE LAB - TEAM ASTOLFI ITA M1 1990 Men A212408 10110565937
DNS 106 FATTINI, ANDREA A.C.C G.S CICLI EFFE-EFFE ITA M1 1991 Men A192266 10031134051
DNS 118 GAMBERUCCI, FEDERICO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M2 1985 Men A045454 10031893580
DNS 120 ZIGNEGO, ALBERTO GS TERMO LA SPEZIA ASD ITA M2 1989 Men A300726 10049105525
DNS 125 ROSSO, MATTEO GS TERMO LA SPEZIA ASD ITA M3 1983 Men A278045 10136790693
DNS 129 RONCA, ALESSIO #RIDEFORSM ASD ITA M3 1981 Men A173437 10091925567
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
ES2 (Men)
10.08 km, 4 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 29:34 - 20.46 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 82 LONGARI, VITTORIO U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. ITA ES2 2010 Men A160180 10084731605 29:34 20.46 7:42 7:20 7:09 7:22
2 84 FABBRI, DANIELE C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 ITA ES2 2010 Men A121711 10056560478 30:03 0'29" 20.13 7:44 7:26 7:23 7:30
3 83 FONTANI, GUIDO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2010 Men A123027 10059099858 30:34 1'01" 19.78 7:47 7:38 7:23 7:46
4 85 CAPPELLI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2010 Men A159219 10084070082 31:32 1'59" 19.18 8:17 7:42 7:39 7:54
5 87 CAMICIOTTOLI, FILIPPO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2010 Men A121140 10056250179 31:33 2'00" 19.17 8:08 7:42 7:36 8:07
6 81 FROSINI, RICCARDO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2010 Men A109900 10058908787 32:08 2'34" 18.82 7:39 8:08 8:06 8:14
7 89 PAOLETTI, FILIPPO G.S. AVIS PRATOVECCHIO ITA ES2 2010 Men A099302 10051645309 32:22 2'49" 18.68 8:07 7:55 8:04 8:17
8 86 BIADETTI, THOMAS GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2010 Men A202669 10107831749 33:16 3'43" 18.18 8:29 8:06 8:18 8:23
9 94 DODDUCCI, FRANCESCO ASD ITALA CICLISMO 1907 ITA ES2 2010 Men A138996 10077958476 34:00 4'26" 17.79 8:36 8:24 8:37 8:23

10 92 VALERIANI, GIULIO U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. ITA ES2 2010 Men A115351 10053349172 35:49 6'16" 16.88 8:47 8:37 8:57 9:28
11 95 SCARAMUCCI, GABRIELE CICL. TERONTOLA ATAKAMA RACE ITA ES2 2010 Men A211149 10110917157 26:47 -1 lap 16.93 8:50 8:43 9:14

DNF 88 RODODENDRO, PIETRO ELBA BIKE ITA ES2 2010 Men A193415 10102655282 15.30 9:53
DNS 90 ZANETTI, MATTIA U.S. FORTI E LIBERI - ZANETTI CICLI ITA ES2 2010 Men A099913 10048245457
DNS 91 VISCIOLA, LORENZO U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. ITA ES2 2010 Men A197138 10104375620
DNS 93 CARNEVALI, FEDERICO CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA ES2 2010 Men A178583 10093220822
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
ED2 (Women)
7.56 km, 3 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 28:14 - 16.07 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 96 COSTA, GIOIA ELBA BIKE ITA ED2 2010 Women A156029 10082485548 28:14 16.07 9:51 9:11 9:12
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
AL1 (Men)
10.08 km, 4 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 28:12 - 21.44 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 61 ROGGI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL1 2009 Men A092106 10034059916 28:12 21.44 6:52 7:06 7:09 7:06
2 65 SPANIO, MARCO TEAM VALDINIEVOLE A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A059038 10032420111 28:46 0'33" 21.03 7:10 7:11 7:09 7:16
3 62 BRAMINI GORETTI, GIORGIO CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA AL1 2009 Men A101360 10034675056 28:55 0'43" 20.91 7:09 7:13 7:15 7:17
4 64 NIERI, NICCOLO' ASD GS SORGENTE PRADIPOZZO ITA AL1 2009 Men A099891 10034586039 30:15 2'03" 19.99 7:11 7:50 7:36 7:38
5 63 ZANDONÀ, MARCO G.S. WINNERBIKE ITA AL1 2009 Men A060763 10032494071 31:13 3'00" 19.38 7:33 8:04 7:43 7:53
6 67 SANI, DANIEL ASD SCUOLA MTB CINGHIALI GAVORRANO ITA AL1 2009 Men A124957 10033908756 31:34 3'22" 19.16 7:32 8:06 8:02 7:54
7 69 MORONI, GIULIO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA AL1 2009 Men A085993 10033650593 33:58 5'46" 17.80 7:58 8:27 8:36 8:57
8 70 FAGGIOLI, SAMUELE G.S. AVIS PRATOVECCHIO ITA AL1 2009 Men A260375 10095777477 34:12 6'00" 17.68 8:09 8:33 8:45 8:46

DNS 66 MARIUCCI, ANDREA U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A202953 10107974724
DNS 68 PAGANELLI, GIACOMO U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A092659 10034098413
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
AL2 (Men)
10.08 km, 4 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 26:44 - 22.63 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 51 TARALLO, ANDREA GUERCIOTTI SALUS DEVELOPMENT ITA AL2 2008 Men 843684V 10029590943 26:44 22.63 6:22 6:45 6:52 6:44
2 52 CARNEVALI, FRANCESCO CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA AL2 2008 Men A178582 10093220721 26:46 0'02" 22.60 6:23 6:42 6:41 7:00
3 53 CECCARELLI, BRIAN GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL2 2008 Men A040022 10031759396 27:12 0'28" 22.24 6:22 6:47 6:53 7:10
4 55 BANINI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL2 2008 Men A093428 10034151963 27:29 0'45" 22.01 6:25 6:52 7:07 7:04
5 54 SCOCCIOLINI, LORENZO ASD DP66 ITA AL2 2008 Men A094380 10034218247 28:02 1'19" 21.57 6:24 7:07 7:11 7:21
6 58 PAPI, RUBEN GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL2 2008 Men A143346 10075871764 29:58 3'15" 20.18 7:01 7:34 7:37 7:45
7 59 BONDI, DAVIDE PEDALE SARZANESE ITA AL2 2008 Men A280699 10137491016 30:08 3'25" 20.07 7:22 7:40 7:33 7:34
8 57 MATACERA, FABRIZIO ELBA BIKE ITA AL2 2008 Men A183935 10096020280 31:26 4'43" 19.24 7:34 7:42 7:49 8:22

DNS 56 SPOGLI, GIANFILIPPO U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. ITA AL2 2008 Men A243605 10121928071
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
DA1 (Women)
10.08 km, 4 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 33:22 - 18.13 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 73 BRANDI, NICOLETTA ELBA BIKE ITA DA1 2009 Women A168525 10091097128 33:22 18.13 8:48 8:08 8:17 8:09
2 72 MASI, AURORA ASD GS SORGENTE PRADIPOZZO ITA DA1 2009 Women A063827 10032604815 34:25 1'02" 17.57 8:58 8:20 8:24 8:42
3 71 DI MERCURIO, ELISA CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA DA1 2009 Women A129418 10063128287 28:10 -1 lap 16.10 9:50 9:11 9:10
4 74 CORTESI, ASIA ELBA BIKE ITA DA1 2009 Women A262858 10139646739 35:49 -1 lap 12.66 13:16 12:58 9:36
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
ARRIVO PARTENZA 3 (30') (Open)
10.08 km, 4 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 26:44 - 22.63 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 51 TARALLO, ANDREA GUERCIOTTI SALUS DEVELOPMENT ITA AL2 2008 Men 843684V 10029590943 26:44 22.63 6:22 6:45 6:52 6:44
2 52 CARNEVALI, FRANCESCO CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA AL2 2008 Men A178582 10093220721 26:46 0'02" 22.60 6:23 6:42 6:41 7:00
3 53 CECCARELLI, BRIAN GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL2 2008 Men A040022 10031759396 27:12 0'28" 22.24 6:22 6:47 6:53 7:10
4 55 BANINI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL2 2008 Men A093428 10034151963 27:29 0'45" 22.01 6:25 6:52 7:07 7:04
5 54 SCOCCIOLINI, LORENZO ASD DP66 ITA AL2 2008 Men A094380 10034218247 28:02 1'19" 21.57 6:24 7:07 7:11 7:21
6 61 ROGGI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL1 2009 Men A092106 10034059916 28:12 1'29" 21.44 6:52 7:06 7:09 7:06
7 65 SPANIO, MARCO TEAM VALDINIEVOLE A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A059038 10032420111 28:46 2'02" 21.03 7:10 7:11 7:09 7:16
8 62 BRAMINI GORETTI, GIORGIO CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA AL1 2009 Men A101360 10034675056 28:55 2'12" 20.91 7:09 7:13 7:15 7:17
9 82 LONGARI, VITTORIO U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. ITA ES2 2010 Men A160180 10084731605 29:34 2'50" 20.46 7:42 7:20 7:09 7:22

10 58 PAPI, RUBEN GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL2 2008 Men A143346 10075871764 29:58 3'15" 20.18 7:01 7:34 7:37 7:45
11 84 FABBRI, DANIELE C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 ITA ES2 2010 Men A121711 10056560478 30:03 3'19" 20.13 7:44 7:26 7:23 7:30
12 59 BONDI, DAVIDE PEDALE SARZANESE ITA AL2 2008 Men A280699 10137491016 30:08 3'25" 20.07 7:22 7:40 7:33 7:34
13 64 NIERI, NICCOLO' ASD GS SORGENTE PRADIPOZZO ITA AL1 2009 Men A099891 10034586039 30:15 3'32" 19.99 7:11 7:50 7:36 7:38
14 83 FONTANI, GUIDO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2010 Men A123027 10059099858 30:34 3'51" 19.78 7:47 7:38 7:23 7:46
15 63 ZANDONÀ, MARCO G.S. WINNERBIKE ITA AL1 2009 Men A060763 10032494071 31:13 4'29" 19.38 7:33 8:04 7:43 7:53
16 57 MATACERA, FABRIZIO ELBA BIKE ITA AL2 2008 Men A183935 10096020280 31:26 4'43" 19.24 7:34 7:42 7:49 8:22
17 85 CAPPELLI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2010 Men A159219 10084070082 31:32 4'49" 19.18 8:17 7:42 7:39 7:54
18 87 CAMICIOTTOLI, FILIPPO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2010 Men A121140 10056250179 31:33 4'50" 19.17 8:08 7:42 7:36 8:07
19 67 SANI, DANIEL ASD SCUOLA MTB CINGHIALI GAVORRANO ITA AL1 2009 Men A124957 10033908756 31:34 4'51" 19.16 7:32 8:06 8:02 7:54
20 81 FROSINI, RICCARDO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2010 Men A109900 10058908787 32:08 5'24" 18.82 7:39 8:08 8:06 8:14
21 89 PAOLETTI, FILIPPO G.S. AVIS PRATOVECCHIO ITA ES2 2010 Men A099302 10051645309 32:22 5'39" 18.68 8:07 7:55 8:04 8:17
22 86 BIADETTI, THOMAS GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2010 Men A202669 10107831749 33:16 6'33" 18.18 8:29 8:06 8:18 8:23
23 73 BRANDI, NICOLETTA ELBA BIKE ITA DA1 2009 Women A168525 10091097128 33:22 6'39" 18.13 8:48 8:08 8:17 8:09
24 69 MORONI, GIULIO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA AL1 2009 Men A085993 10033650593 33:58 7'15" 17.80 7:58 8:27 8:36 8:57
25 94 DODDUCCI, FRANCESCO ASD ITALA CICLISMO 1907 ITA ES2 2010 Men A138996 10077958476 34:00 7'16" 17.79 8:36 8:24 8:37 8:23
26 70 FAGGIOLI, SAMUELE G.S. AVIS PRATOVECCHIO ITA AL1 2009 Men A260375 10095777477 34:12 7'29" 17.68 8:09 8:33 8:45 8:46
27 72 MASI, AURORA ASD GS SORGENTE PRADIPOZZO ITA DA1 2009 Women A063827 10032604815 34:25 7'41" 17.57 8:58 8:20 8:24 8:42
28 92 VALERIANI, GIULIO U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. ITA ES2 2010 Men A115351 10053349172 35:49 9'06" 16.88 8:47 8:37 8:57 9:28
29 95 SCARAMUCCI, GABRIELE CICL. TERONTOLA ATAKAMA RACE ITA ES2 2010 Men A211149 10110917157 26:47 -1 lap 16.93 8:50 8:43 9:14
30 71 DI MERCURIO, ELISA CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA DA1 2009 Women A129418 10063128287 28:10 -1 lap 16.10 9:50 9:11 9:10
31 96 COSTA, GIOIA ELBA BIKE ITA ED2 2010 Women A156029 10082485548 28:14 -1 lap 16.07 9:51 9:11 9:12
32 74 CORTESI, ASIA ELBA BIKE ITA DA1 2009 Women A262858 10139646739 35:49 -1 lap 12.66 13:16 12:58 9:36

DNF 88 RODODENDRO, PIETRO ELBA BIKE ITA ES2 2010 Men A193415 10102655282 15.30 9:53
DNS 56 SPOGLI, GIANFILIPPO U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. ITA AL2 2008 Men A243605 10121928071
DNS 66 MARIUCCI, ANDREA U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A202953 10107974724
DNS 68 PAGANELLI, GIACOMO U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A092659 10034098413
DNS 90 ZANETTI, MATTIA U.S. FORTI E LIBERI - ZANETTI CICLI ITA ES2 2010 Men A099913 10048245457
DNS 91 VISCIOLA, LORENZO U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. ITA ES2 2010 Men A197138 10104375620
DNS 93 CARNEVALI, FEDERICO CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA ES2 2010 Men A178583 10093220822
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
G6M (Men)
5.04 km, 2 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 14:56 - 20.26 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2
1 204 TURINI, ALESSANDRO A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA ITA G6M 2011 Men A120207 10077837026 14:56 20.26 7:14 7:42
2 209 ROSSI, TOMMASO U.S. FORTI E LIBERI - ZANETTI CICLI ITA G6M 2011 Men A261151 10128553979 14:57 0'02" 20.22 7:17 7:40
3 201 SARDI, LORENZO ELBA BIKE ITA G6M 2011 Men A074651 10077592405 15:05 0'09" 20.05 7:16 7:49
4 207 BREZZI, MATTEO G.S. AVIS PRATOVECCHIO ITA G6M 2011 Men A271537 10082824240 15:29 0'33" 19.54 7:20 8:08
5 202 LEPRI, MARCO CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA G6M 2011 Men A131575 10074278742 15:56 1'01" 18.98 7:24 8:32
6 203 PRINCIGALLI GIANNONI, THIAGO ELBA BIKE ITA G6M 2011 Men A284094 10139128595 16:24 1'28" 18.44 7:43 8:41
7 208 GERLI, ALESSANDRO GS BORGONUOVO ITA G6M 2011 Men A281426 10137657431 23:39 8'43" 12.79 10:48 12:51

DNS 205 DURANTI, LEONARDO ROBERTO GS BORGONUOVO ITA G6M 2011 Men A215128 10112971638
DNS 206 BENETTI, OLIVER CALDERARA STM RIDUTTORI ITA G6M 2011 Men A151111 10080084493
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4° GUAZZINO SUPERCROSS - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
December 24, 2023
G6F (Women)
5.04 km, 2 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 16:59 - 17.81 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2
1 212 DI GIROLAMO, ALYSSA A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA ITA G6F 2011 Women A148984 10079125207 16:59 17.81 7:58 9:00
2 211 COLZI, SARA AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA G6F 2011 Women A152431 10080191601 19:12 2'13" 15.75 8:24 10:48
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